ATTACHMENT F

In re the Matter of)		
The Petition of T-Mobile West LLC)		
For Certification as an Eligible)	Docket No	
Telecommunications Carrier Pursuant to)		
47 U.S.C. § 254(e)(2))		

T-MOBILE UNIVERSAL SERVICE OTHER CERTIFICATIONS

I am Chris Miller, Vice President of Tax for T-Mobile USA, Inc., which is the parent company of and controls T-Mobile West LLC (hereinafter "T-Mobile") in this matter. I hereby submit this certification in support of T-Mobile's petition for certification as an Eligible Telecommunications Carrier ("Petition").

In my capacity as Vice President of Tax for T-Mobile, I have general knowledge of T-Mobile's operation as a commercial mobile radio services ("CMRS") provider in the State of Washington, and its qualifications and abilities to provide CMRS-based universal service consistent with this Petition. I certify under penalty of perjury, under the laws of the state of Washington, that the foregoing is true and correct, to the best of my knowledge and belief:

- T-Mobile complies with applicable service quality and consumer protection standards, including CTIA-The Wireless Association's ® Consumer Code for Wireless Service;
- 2. T-Mobile is able to function in emergency situations and is in compliance with Washington Administrative Code 480-123-030(1)(g), requiring that, when commercial power is not available, it has a reasonable amount of backup power (fixed, portable or other backup power source) for cell sites required to have backup power; and

T-Mobile Annual Certification – 2016 Attachment F

in Moller

3. T-Mobile advertises the availability of its telephone assistance program in a manner reasonably designed to reach those likely to qualify for service, including to residents of federally recognized Indian reservations.

I am authorized to make this certification on behalf of T-Mobile.

Signed,

Chris Miller

Vice President, Tax

T-Mobile USA, Inc.

12920 SE 38th Street

Bellevue, WA 98006

STATE OF WASHINGTON COUNTY OF KING

Acknowledged before me this 30th day of August, 2016, by Chris Miller, as Vice President, Tax of T-Mobile USA, Inc., who is personally known to me or produced identification and who did take an oath.

Notary Public